ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DELHI – 110 Q07

Ref.No. UE/ 41 /DU/ M- 100 (2020-2021)

Dated: 21/07/2020

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed percentage rate quotations are here by invited from the contractors enlisted with C.P.W.D., MES, Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work "Provision of repair work in the office space at ISHW, Dhaka, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 p.m. on 28/27

SLNo	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount,
1	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows				
	and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast				
	lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash			- 4	
	fastener shall be paid for separately).				
1.1	Second class teak wood	0.01	cum	130183.05	1302.00
2	Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long including fixing to frame				
	with 10 mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embedding in				
	cement concrete block 30x10x15cm 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand :				
	6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	4	each	179.20	717.00
3	Marble stone flooring with 18 mm thick marble stone, as per sample of				
	marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20 mm (average) thick base				
	of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with grey				
	cement slurry, including rubbing and polishing complete with :				
3.1	Raj Nagar plain	0.75	sqm	1960.75	1471.00
4	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
4.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	3	sqm	254.25	763.00
5	Applying priming coat:				
5.1	With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and				
	manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	2	sqm	57.05	114.00
6	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture				
	to give an even shade :		2 1	404 FF	242.00
6.1	Two or more coats on new work	2	sqm	121.55	243.00
7	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1				
	mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall	15	cam.	115.15	1727.00
0	Surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	12	sqm-	113.134	1/2/.00
8	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand				
	and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required,				
	to achieve even shade and colour.				
8.1	Two coats	45	sam	81.90	3686.00
9	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and		Sqiii	02.50	3000.00
,	the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth				
	including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	45	sgm	18.25	821.00
10	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator	45	adın	10.25	022.00
10	shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc.				
	complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of				
	engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in				
	basic item):				
10.1	With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20 kg/sqm)				
10.1	With hoat glass panes of a min thickness (weight not less than 20 kg/sqm)				4004.00
		0.7	sqm	1462.35	1024.00
11	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including				
	stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material			-	
	within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.				
11.1	In cement mortar			1450.00	2572.00
		1.75	cum	1469.90	2572.00

Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.

Total

Say

cum

138.85

417.00

14857.00

14857.00

Conditions:

- 1. The work is to be completed within 03 days.
- 2.1.50% water /electricity charges will be recovered.
- 3.C.P.W.D. specifications will be followed.
- 4. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 5.Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

- I / We hereby quote.......% above / below / at par the estimated cost of Rs.14,857.00 to execute
 the above work.
- I / we hereby undertake that my / our agency have not been blacklisted / debarred in any Govt. Organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

The Director, Computer Centre with a request to display the Notice inviting spot quotation on the University Website.
 Mrs. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender /quotation notice on the University website.
 Notice Board.

€xecutive Engineer